1
FEATURES PICTURE
 Round Zinc Oxide Varistor, radial leaded type, high quality, standard
 Fast reaction time, Good voltage ratio, High stability loop voltage
 Superior transient voltage absorption characteristics
 Excellent voltage current symmetry
 Stable pressure limiting under over temperature
 High energy & 6KV3KA elements available on request
 Bulk, Cut leg, Ammo Taped, Ammo Reel package available
OUTLINES
Type A: Straight Type C: Outside Kink Type D: Y Kink
DIMENSIONS (mm)
HOW TO ORDER
Size
Varistor Voltage
(V)
Dimensions(mm)
DMax TMax F±1.0 d±0.1 H Max H1 Max H±2.0 L±3.0
5D
18-68 7.5 2.0~5.0 5.0 0.55
9.5 13.5 4.5
15
82-680 7.5 2.5~7.0 5.0 0.55
7D
18-68 9.5 2.0~5.0 5.0 0.55
12.0 15.0 4.5
82-820 9.5 2.5~7.0 5.0 0.55
10D
18-68 13.5 2.0~6.0 7.5 0.7
16.5 20.5 4.5
82-1100 13.5 2.5~10.0 7.5 0.7
14D
18-68 17.0 2.5~6.0 7.5 0.8
20.0 25.0 4.5
82-1800 17.0 2.5~15.0 7.5 0.8
20D
18-68 23.5 3.0~7.0 10.0 1.0
26.5 32.5 5.0
82-1800 23.5 3.5~16.0 10.0 1.0
WVAWVA SeriesSeries
Zinc Oxide Varistors
2
SPECIFICATIONS
Varistor Voltage (Threshold Voltage) 18V ~ 1800V
Working Voltage AC(rms) 11VAC ~ 1000VAC
(Max. Allowable Voltage) DC 14VDC ~ 1465VDC
Peak Current for 8/20μS Standard Type 100A ~ 6500A
Current Wave High surge Type 250A ~ 10000A
Energy Range For 10/1000μS Standard Type 0.4J ~ 625J
Current Wave High surge Type 0.6J ~ 990J
Operation Ambient Temperature Range -40℃ ~ +85℃
Storage Temperature Range -55℃ ~ +125℃
Insulation Resistance >1000 MΩ
Hi-Pot (Leads to Coating) 2500 VAC for 1 min.
Typical Response Time <25ns
Maximum Voltage-Temperature Coefficient <-0.05% /℃
05D 07D 10D 14D 20D
05D180K 07D180K 10D180K 14D180K 20D180K
05D220K 07D220K 10D220K 14D220K 20D220K
05D270K 07D270K 10D270K 14D270K 20D270K
05D330K 07D330K 10D330K 14D330K 20D330K
05D390K 07D390K 10D390K 14D390K 20D390K
05D470K 07D470K 10D470K 14D470K 20D470K
05D560K 07D560K 10D560K 14D560K 20D560K
05D680K 07D680K 10D680K 14D680K 20D680K
05D820K 07D820K 10D820K 14D820K 20D820K
05D101K 07D101K 10D101K 14D101K 20D101K
05D121K 07D121K 10D121K 14D121K 20D121K
05D151K 07D151K 10D151K 14D151K 20D151K
05D181K 07D181K 10D181K 14D181K 20D181K
05D201K 07D201K 10D201K 14D201K 20D201K
05D221K 07D221K 10D221K 14D221K 20D221K
05D241K 07D241K 10D241K 14D241K 20D241K
05D271K 07D271K 10D271K 14D271K 20D271K
05D301K 07D301K 10D301K 14D301K 20D301K
05D331K 07D331K 10D331K 14D331K 20D331K
05D361K 07D361K 10D361K 14D361K 20D361K
05D391K 07D391K 10D391K 14D391K 20D391K
05D431K 07D431K 10D431K 14D431K 20D431K
05D471K 07D471K 10D471K 14D471K 20D471K
05D511K 07D511K 10D511K 14D511K 20D551K
05D561K 07D561K 10D561K 14D561K 20D561K
05D621K 07D621K 10D621K 14D621K 20D621K